TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | The submission is to correct errors made in previously recorded documents that erroneously affect the registration. The erroneous recordings are Reel/Frame 2932/0546 dated 07/29/2004 and Reel/Frame 3607/0200 dated 08/23/2007. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|---|----------------|-----------------------|
| Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. | FORMERLY Bacou-Dalloz Eye & Face Protection, Inc. (by change of name) | 11/08/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Uvex Sports GmbH & Co., KG |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | Fichtenstrausse 43 |
| City: | Furth |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | D-90763 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GERMANY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1163483 | VARIOMATIC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-421-3141

Email: esalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Elliot A. Salter

Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street -5th Floor

Address Line 2: Salter & Michaelson

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VARIOMATIC

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0039 + \$40.00 11634;

900176860

| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | | |
|---|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elliot A. Salter | |
| Signature: | /Elliot A. Salter/ | |
| Date: | 11/08/2010 | |
| Total Attachments: 10 source=VARIOMATIC 1163483 Correction#page1.tif source=VARIOMATIC 1163483 Correction#page2.tif source=VARIOMATIC 1163483 Correction#page3.tif source=VARIOMATIC 1163483 Correction#page4.tif source=VARIOMATIC 1163483 Correction#page5.tif source=VARIOMATIC 1163483 Correction#page6.tif source=VARIOMATIC 1163483 Correction#page7.tif source=VARIOMATIC 1163483 Correction#page8.tif source=VARIOMATIC 1163483 Correction#page8.tif source=VARIOMATIC 1163483 Correction#page9.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0040

11/08/2010 13:16 IFAX ☑ 001/010

AFFIDAVIT OF ASSIGNEE REGARDING IMPROPER RECORDING OF CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP

I, Winfield W. Major, state that I am Assistant Secretary of Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 900 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, RI 02917, the Assignee of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,163,483 for the trademark VARIOMATIC. It is further stated that the transfer of ownership of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,163,483 to Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. was improper.

U.S. Registration No. 1,163,483 issued to Uvex Winter Optik GmbH on August 4, 1981.

Transfer of ownership from Uvex Winter Optik GmbH to Uvex Sports GmbH & Co., KG was recorded on August 6, 2001 at Reel 2347, Frame 0495.

On June 28, 2004 an Assignment was executed by Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc., formerly known as Bacou USA Safety, Inc. (by change of name) transferring ownership of several U.S. trademark registrations to Bacou-Dalloz Eye & Face Protection, Inc., now known as Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. (by change of name); and the Assignment erroneously included U.S. Registration No. 1,163,483. The Assignment was recorded on July 29, 2004 at Reel 2932, Frame 0546. A copy of the original Assignment and Cover Sheet are attached.

The change of name from Bacou-Dalloz Eye & Face Protection, Inc. to Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. was recorded on August 23, 2007 at Reel 3607, Frame 0200, which also erroneously included U.S. Registration No.1,163,483. A copy of the change of name Cover Sheet is attached.

Ownership to Registration No. 1,163,483 had never been assigned from Uvex Sports GmbH & Co. KG to Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc. (formerly known as Bacou USA Safety, Inc.). Therefore, the assignment from Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety Inc. to

Page 1 of 2

C;\DOCUME~1\TPotvin\LOCALS~1\Temp\notesBF9D25\~2601500.doc

11/08/2010 13:16 IFAX **☑** 002/010

Bacou-Dalloz Eye & Face Protection, Inc. was improper. Furthermore, it was never the intention of Bacou-Dalloz Eye & Face Protection, Inc., now known as Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. (by change of name) to acquire ownership of said registration.

Therefore, chain of title of ownership of Registration No. 1,163,483 should not alter ownership from Uvex Sports GmbH & Co., KG as a result of the improper assignment and change of name recording from Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc. to Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc.

Uvex Sports GmbH & Co., KG, the last correct assignee, has been and continues to be the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,163,483.

Winfield W. Major, Esq., Assistant Secretary

Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc.

State of Rhode Island County of Providence

In Smithfield in said County on the 3th day of November 2010, before me personally appeared Winfield W. Major, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the forgoing instrument.

Theresa A. Potvin
My commission expires: 54 y 3, 2013

Page 2 of 2

Form PTO 1504 (Page 04/04)

07/29/2004 700110027

| OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| | ORM COVER SHEET |
| TRADEMA | RKS ONLY |
| To the Director of the U. S. Palent and Trademark Office: Ple | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc., | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| formerly known as Bacou USA Safety, Inc. | Name: Bacou-Dallioz Eye & Face Protection, Inc. |
| i | Internal |
| Individual(s) Association | Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership K Corporation-State | Street Address: 910 Douglas Pike |
| Other | City: Smithfield |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware | State: RI |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | Country: U.S.A. ZipQ2917-1874 |
| Execution Date(s) 06-28-2004 | Association Citizenship |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗴 No | · — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| ■ Assignment | X Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u> |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other Critzenship If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| see attached continuation of item 4 | |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 59 |
| Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq. | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ |
| SALTER & MICHAELSON | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 321 South Main Street | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | LI Enclosed |
| City: Providence | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: RI Zip: 02903-7128 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: 401,421,3141 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: 401,851,1953 | b. Deposit Account Number 19-0120 |
| Email Address: esalter@saltermichaelson.com | Authorized User Name <u>Elliot A. Salter</u> |
| 9. Signature: Of a Welto | July 29, 2004 |
| V Signature | Date |
| Elliot A. Salter Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover 4 |
| reame of reason Signing | August a mare into the document. |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 309-5998, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22315-1450

RightFax

9/11/04 6:54 PAGE 011/011 Fax Server

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation of Item 4

| Mark 40 | Reg./Ser.No. | <u>Mark</u> | Reg./Ser. No. |
|--|--|--|---|
| AC+ ANTI-FOG REVITALIZER ASTRO OTG ASTROPACK ASTRO-SHIELD BANDIDO BEATS EVERYTHING IN SIGHT BIONIC CLT COOLSPEC CRICKET DUOFLEX DVO EYE ARMOR FALCON FLASHBACK FLASHLITE FLEX SEAL FURY FUSE GENESIS HELIUM INFRA-DURA MMT - MULTI-MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY | 1,921,726 76/571,690 1,848,118 1,888,291 1,877,492 2,347,971 2,421,021 76/544,338 1,940,664 1,841,235 1,304,807 1,885,883 1,663,324 1,404,744 2,534,578 2,027,875 2,215,172 76/522,713 2,211,697 76/540,686 1,660,548 76/530,225 1,482,260 2,564,390 | QUICKSHADE Design Miscellaneous (Red, White and Blue) REFLEX SCT SPECTRUM CONTR TECHNOLOGY SHARP-SHOOTER SKYBRITES SKYLINE SKYPER SKYPER X2 SPARTAN SPARTAN SPARTAN SPITFIRE SPOGGLE TAC-1 TOMCAT TOP SIDER ULTRA-DURA ULTRA-DURA ULTRA-SPEC UVEX ASTRO RX UVEX ASTROSPEC 3000 UVEX CLEAR UVEX STEALTH UVEX U2 | 1,783,913 2,571,943 2,646,619 2,432,266 2,339,240 2,392,302 2,160,218 2,206,615 2,211,696 1,930,130 2,725,334 2,541,060 1,384,049 1,486,802 1,237,126 1,906,347 2,041,652 1,797,629 75/223,480 2,561,157 |
| FURY FUSE GENESIS HELIUM INFRA-DURA MMT - MULTI-MATERIAL | 76/522,713 2,211,697 76/540,686 1,660,548 76/530,225 1,482,260 | ULTRA-DURA ULTRA-SPEC UVEX ASTRO RX UVEX ASTROSPEC 3000 UVEX CLEAR UVEX STEALTH | 1,486,802 1,237,126 1,906,347 2,041,652 1,797,629 75/223,480 |

F:DetaiBacoulCorporate Changes\Becou-Delloz USA Sefety to Becou-Delloz Eye & Face Protection\Assignments\USA\item 4 attachment to recordation cover sheet trruwpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0044 11/08/2010 13:17 IFAX ☑ 005/010

COPY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY**, **INC.**, formerly known as **Bacou USA Safety**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 910 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, RI 02917-1874 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the marks listed on the attached schedule, which are registered and pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARKS):

WHEREAS, **BACOU-DALLOZ EYE & FACE PROTECTION, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 910 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, RI 02917-1874, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARKS and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARKS and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer thereof, on this <u>28th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004.

BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC.

By : <u> (</u>

Adrien W. Hebert, President

United States of America

| <u>Mark</u> | Reg./Ser.No. | <u>Mark</u> | Reg./Ser. No. |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|
| 4C+ ANTI-FOG REVITALIZER | 1,921,726 | QUICKSHADE | 2,053,596 |
| ASTRO OTG | 76/571,690 1,848,118 | Design Miscellaneous | 2,066,372 |
| ASTROPACK | 1,888,291 | (Red, White and Blue) | |
| ASTRO-SHIELD | 1,877,492 | REFLEX | 2,114,128 |
| BANDIDO | 2,347,971 | SCT SPECTRUM CONTR | OL |
| BEATS EVERYTHING | 2,077,071 | TECHNOLOGY | 1,783,913 |
| IN SIGHT | 2,421,021 | SHARP-SHOOTER | 2,571,943 |
| BIONIC | 76/544,338 | SKYBRITES | 2,646,619 |
| CLT | 1,940,664 | SKYLINE | 2,432,266 |
| COOLSPEC | 1,841,235 | SKYPER | 2,339,240 |
| CRICKET | 1,304,807 | SKYPER X2 | 2,392,302 |
| DUOFLEX | 1,885,883 | SPARTAN | 2,160,218 |
| DVO | 1,663,324 | SPARTAN | 2,206,615 |
| EYE ARMOR | 1,404,744 | SPITFIRE | 2,211,696 |
| FALCON | 2,534,578 | SPOGGLE | 1,930,130 |
| FLASHBACK | 2,027,875 | TAC-1 | 2,725,334 |
| FLASHLITE | 2,215,172 | TOMCAT | 2,541,060 |
| FLEX SEAL | 76/522,713 | TOP SIDER ULTRA-DURA | 1,384,049 |
| FURY | 2,211,697 | ULTRA-DURA ULTRA-SPEC | 1,486,802 |
| FUSE | 76/540,686 | UVEX ASTRO RX | 1,237,126 |
| GENESIS | 1,660,548 | UVEX ASTROSPEC 3000 | 1,906,347 |
| HELIUM | 76/530,225 | UVEX CLEAR | 2,041,652 |
| INFRA-DURA | 1,482,260 | UVEX STEALTH | 1,797,629 |
| MMT - MULTI-MATERIAL | | UVEX U2 | 75/223,480 |
| TECHNOLOGY | 2,564,390 | UVEX | 2,561,157 |
| PATRIOT | 1,753,647 | UVEX | 1,410,203 |
| PC VISION | 2,297,001 | UVEX | 1,521,624 |
| PHYSIO-FIT | 76/517,612 | UVEXTREME | 1,880,432 |
| PRO-VISION APS | 1,556,653 | VARIOMATIC | 1,721,052 |
| PRO SPEC | 1,388,956 | VENOM | 1,163,483 76/546,335 |
| | | XC | 76/495,547 |
| | | ΛΟ | 70/490,047 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Bacou-Dalloz Eye & Face Protection, Inc. | | 08/20/2007 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 900 Douglas Pike | |
| City: | Smithfield | |
| State/Country: | RHODE ISLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 02917-1874 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 1848118 | ASTRO OTG |
| Registration Number: | 1877492 | ASTRO-SHIELD |
| Registration Number: | 2347971 | BANDIDO |
| Registration Number: | 2944649 | BIONIC |
| Registration Number: | 3007712 | CLARION |
| Registration Number: | 1841235 | COOLSPEC |
| Registration Number: | 1304807 | CRICKET |
| Registration Number: | 1885883 | DUOFLEX |
| Registration Number: | 1663324 | DVO |
| | | |

Page 2 of 4

| Registration Number: | 1404744 | EYE ARMOR |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2534578 | FALCON |
| Registration Number: | 2027875 | FLASHBACK |
| Registration Number: | 2215172 | FLASHLITE |
| Registration Number: | 2923942 | FLEX SEAL |
| Registration Number: | 3152399 | FLOATING LENS |
| Registration Number: | 2211697 | FURY |
| Registration Number: | 3184205 | FUSE |
| Registration Number: | 1660548 | GENESIS |
| Serial Number: | 77243903 | GENESIS SPORT |
| Serial Number: | 77243920 | GENESIS X2 |
| Serial Number: | 77243938 | GENESIS XC |
| Serial Number: | 78946097 | GENESIS XO |
| Serial Number: | 78926591 | IGNITE |
| Registration Number: | 1482260 | INFRA-DURA |
| Registration Number: | 2066372 | |
| Registration Number: | 2564390 | MMT-MULTI-MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY |
| Registration Number: | 3032724 | NOTHING PROTECTS LIKE UVEX. |
| Registration Number: | 1753647 | PATRIOT |
| Registration Number: | 2297001 | PC VISION |
| Registration Number: | 3021568 | PIVOT |
| Registration Number: | 1556653 | PRO-VISION APS |
| Registration Number: | 2114128 | REFLEX |
| Registration Number: | 1783913 | SCT SPECTRUM CONTROL TECHNOLOGY |
| Registration Number: | 2571943 | SHARP-SHOOTER |
| Registration Number: | 2646619 | SKYBRITES |
| Registration Number: | 2432266 | SKYLINE |
| Registration Number: | 2339240 | SKYPER |
| Registration Number: | 2392302 | SKYPER X2 |
| Registration Number: | 2160218 | SPARTAN |
| Registration Number: | 2206615 | SPARTAN |
| | | |

| Registration Number: | 2211696 | SPITFIRE |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1930130 | SPOGGLE |
| Registration Number: | 2541060 | TOMCAT |
| Registration Number: | 1486802 | ULTRA-DURA |
| Registration Number: | 1237126 | ULTRA-SPEC |
| Registration Number: | 1521624 | UVEX |
| Registration Number: | 1410203 | UVEX |
| Registration Number: | 1906347 | UVEX ASTRO RX |
| Registration Number: | 2041652 | UVEX ASTROSPEC 3000 |
| Serial Number: | 78954445 | UVEX BLADE |
| Registration Number: | 1797629 | UVEX CLEAR |
| Serial Number: | 78954481 | UVEX EDGE |
| Serial Number: | 78752339 | UVEX PROTÉGÉ |
| Serial Number: | 77024522 | UVEX SLATE |
| Serial Number: | 75223480 | UVEX STEALTH |
| Serial Number: | 78732667 | UVEX STRATEGY |
| Registration Number: | 2561157 | UVEX U2 |
| Registration Number: | 1721052 | UVEXTREME |
| Registration Number: | 1163483 | VARIOMATIC |
| Serial Number: | 77036299 | VIZCOM |
| Registration Number: | 2863476 | xc |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

401-421-3141

Email:

esalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Eiliot A. Salter, Esq.

Address Line 1:

321 South Main Street - 5th Fl

Address Line 2:

Salter & Michaelson

Address Line 4:

PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BACOU/SPERIAN TMS |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elliot A. Salter |

☑ 010/010

Assignment Page 4 of 4

| Signature: | | /Elliot A. Salter/ | | |
|---------------------------|--------|-----------------------|--|--|
| Date: | | 08/23/2007 | | |
| Total Attachments: 0 | | | | |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION | | | | |
| ETAS ID: Receipt Date: | | TM92878 08/23/2007 | | |
| Fee Amount: | \$1540 | | | |